'RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL
RES. NO, 13-73

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe has five community center buildings,
EDA project 05-1-00495, that have been approved for construction,
and - .

WHEREAS, inflationary prices have caused the construction costs
of the building to exceed the amount of the EDA funds available
for construction, and

WHEREAS, the economic position of the Papago Tribe prohibits the
additional use of Tribal funds to suppliment the construction
costs, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Construction Department can build the
five community buildings by force account at a cost considerably
less than the cost of construction under normal competitive bid-
ding and

WHEREAS, it maybe possible for the Tribal Construction Department
to build all five of the buildings with the present funds avail-
able, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe is aware of the possibility that con-
struction costs maybe greater than the total funds and as a
result all five structures may not be constructed, and the Tribe
is willing to establish a priority system for the construction
of the buildings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

The the Papago Council hereby requests the Economic Development
Administration to allow the Papago Tribe, through the Construction
Department to force account the five community buildings, EDA
Project 05-1-00495, under a priority system to be established

by the Papago Council and the five districts involved,

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council
on April 2, 1973 at a meeting at which a quorum was present.
with a vote of 21 for, 0 against, 1 not voting and 0 absent,
pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section
2(d) of Article V of the Constitution and By Laws of The Papago
Tribe of Arizona ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12,
1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January

- 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934, Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its
approval by the Superintendent of The Papago Agency and is not

““subject to review by the Secretary of .the Interior,
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